TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM528462

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.		06/03/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOOMDATA,, INC.					
Street Address: 401 E 3rd Avenue						
City: SAN MATEO						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94401					
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4554891	ZOOMDATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149692741

blove@akingump.com Email:

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	699362.0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Love
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Love/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=ZoomData - Jan 31, 2018 Security Interest Release 4832-3693-0712, 1#page1.tif source=ZoomData - Jan 31, 2018 Security Interest Release 4832-3693-0712, 1#page2.tif source=ZoomData - Jan 31, 2018 Security Interest Release 4832-3693-0712, 1#page3.tif source=ZoomData - Jan 31, 2018 Security Interest Release 4832-3693-0712, 1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0086

900503281

source=ZoomData - Jan 31, 2018 Security Interest Release 4832-3693-0712, 1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of June 3, 2019 (this "*Release*"), is made by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC. ("*Secured Party*"), a Maryland corporation with an address at 104 La Mesa Drive, Ste. 102, Portola Valley, California 94028, in favor of ZOOMDATA, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 401 E 3rd Avenue, San Mateo, California 94401 ("*Grantor*") (Security Party and Grantor, each a "*Party*" and collectively the "*Parties*"), as follows:

WITNESETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018, between Secured Party, as lender, and Grantor, as borrower and (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time), the Parties have executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 31, 2018 ("IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated June 3, 2019 ("Payoff Letter"), Secured Party has released, in favor of Grantor, all of its security interest in the Collateral, including those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, as each of these foregoing terms are defined in the IP Security Agreement, including those Patents and Trademarks of Grantor as listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and as set forth in the Payoff Letter, the Parties hereto agree, confirm, and acknowledge as follows:

Secured Party hereby agrees to release and re-convey to Grantor, without recourse, and does hereby release and re-convey to Grantor, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Collateral, including those Patents and Trademarks of Grantor listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto.

Secured Party confirms that (i) this Release may be filed with the USPTO and in any other applicable government office as desired by Grantor, and (ii) it will take any other reasonable steps to assist Grantor to record this Release as desired, including executing any other documents to effectuate the intent of this Release.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter and this Release is expressly subject thereto. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature and this Release may be executed in multiple counterparts.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC. (Secured Party and Lender)

ZOOMDATA, INC. (Grantor and Borrower)

Name: Nick Lukens Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

1. Patents

Case Ref.	Official No.	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Earliest Due Date	Earliest Due Event	Title	Case Status	notes
022103- 0423146	US PATENT NO 8,631.325	13/963668	Aug-09- 2013	Jan-14-2014	08-09- 2033	Expiry date	REAL-TIME DATA VISUALIZATION OF STREAMING DATA	GRANTED PATENT	This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0428967	U.S. PATENT NO. 9,411,807	14/153664	Jan-13-2014	Aug-09- 2016	Feb-09- 2020	*Payment of maintenance fees	REAL-TIME DATA VISUALIZATION OF STREAMING DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0428969	U.S. PATENT NO 9,396,190	14/153690	Jan-13-2014	Jul-19-2016	Jan-19- 2020	*Payment of maintenance fees	REAL-TIME DATA VISUALIZATION OF STREAMING DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0447721	U.S. PATENT NO. 9,696,903	15/197733	Jun-29- 2016	Jul-04-2017	Jan-04- 2021	*Payment of maintenance fees	REAL-TIME DATA VISUALIZATION OF STREAMING DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0447722	U.S. PATENT NO. 9,612,742	15/188975	Jun-21- 2016	Apr-04-2017	Oct-04- 2020	*Payment of maintenance fees	REAL-TIME DATA VISUALIZATION OF STREAMING DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0434103	U.S. PATENT NO. 9,251,276	14/634680	Feb-27- 2015	Feb-02-2016	Aug- 02-2019	*Payment of maintenance fees	PRIORITIZATION OF RETRIEVAL AND/OR PROCESSING OF DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0434104	U S. PATENT NO. 9,389,909	14/698421	Apr-28- 2015	Jul-12-2016	Feb-12- 2019	*Payment of maintenance fees	PRIORITIZED EXECUTION OF PLANS FOR OBTAINING AND/OR PROCESSING DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0444911	9,811,567	15/010,986	Jan-29-2016	Nov-7-2017	May- 07-2021	*Payment of maintenance fees	PRIORITIZATION OF RETRIEVAL AND/OR PROCESSING OF DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle

Case Ref.	Official No.	Application No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Earliest Due Date	Earliest Due Event	Title	Case Status	notes
									payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0449242	9,817,871	15/409.499	Jun-29- 2016	Nov-14- 2017	May- 14-2021	*Payment of maintenance fees	PRIORITIZED RETRIEVAL AND/OR PROCESSING OF DATA VIA QUERY SELECTION	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0449244	9,942,312	15/382.534	Dec-16- 2016	Apr-10-2018	Oct-10- 2021	*Payment of maintenance fees	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING LOAD REDUCTION AT A LANDING ZONE	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0450802	9,946,811	15/428,136	Feb-8.2017	Apr-17-2018	Oct-17- 2021	*Payment of maintenance fees	PRESENTATION OF STREAMING DATA	GRANTED PATENT	*This patent is registered with CPA Global. CPA Global will therefore handle payment of the maintenance fee.*
022103- 0447723	15/190,153	15/190153	Jun-22- 2016	N/A	N/A	N/A	PRIORITIZED EXECUTION OF PLANS FOR OBTAINING AND/OR PROCESSING DATA	Pending	Appealed. Nothing needed at this time from Zoomdata
022103- 0450656	15/382,522	15/382,522	Dec-16- 2016	N/A	N/A	N/A	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING QUERIES VIA REQUEST- PREDICTION- BASED TEMPORARY STORAGE OF QUERY RESULTS	Pending	Appealed. Nothing needed at this time from Zoomdata
022103- 0453923	15/786,599	15/786,599	Oct-18- 2017	N/A	N/A	Awaiting first Office Action	PRIORITIZATION OF RETRIEVAL AND/OR PROCESSING OF DATA	Pending	*Awaiting action by the Patent Office
022103- 0455919	15/858,935	15/858,935	Dec-29- 2017	N/A	N/A	*Awaiting first Office Action	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING DATA PRESENTATION DELAYS	Pending	*Awaiting action by the Patent Office
022103- 0456571	15/855,818	15/855,818	Dec-27- 2017	N/A	Jan-23- 2019	Response to first Office Action	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING DATA STREAMING AND/OR VISUALIZATION NETWORK RESOURCE USAGE	Pending	We will review the Office Action in detail and provide you with our strategy for response. Notice of Allowance March 25, 2019.

2. Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/19/2019

Case Ref.	Registration No.	Appln No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Next Renewal	What's due	Mark	Status	Jurisdiction
022103- 0431371	4554891	86/043789	Aug- 21- 2013	Jun- 24- 2014	Jun-24- 2020	Section 8 & 15 Deadline	ZOOMDATA	Registered	United States of America
022103- 0451148	1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	Jan- 24- 2017	Jan-24- 2027	Renewal Deadline	ZOOMDATA	Registered	Madrid Protocol
022103- 0451149	1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Jan-24- 2027	Renewal Deadline	ZOOMDATA	Pending	Brunei Darussalam
022103- 0451150	40442	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Dec-12- 2020	Use to avoid cancellation	ZOOMDATA	PRegistered	Laos
022103- 0451151	1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Jan-24- 2027	Renewal of IR Due	ZOOMDATA	Registered	Republic of Korea
022103- 0451152	40201707887S	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Nov-16- 2022	Use to avoid cancellation	ZOOMDATA	Registered	Singapore
022103- 0451153	1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Aug-31- 2020	Use to avoid cancellation	ZOOMDATA	Registered	Japan
022103- 0451154	1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Jan-24- 2027	URenewal Deadline	ZOOMDATA	PRegistered	Philippines
022103- 0451155	1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Apr-27- 2022	Use to avoid cancellation	ZOOMDATA	Pending	Vietnam
022103- 0451156	40-M-1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Jan-24- 2027	Renewal of IR Due	ZOOMDATA	PRegistered	Mongolia
022103- 0451157	1840863	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Jan-24- 2022	Use to avoid cancellation	ZOOMDATA	PRegistered	Australia
022103- 0451158	1342053	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Jan-24- 2027	Renewal of IR Due		ZOOMDATA	China (abandoned?)
022103- 0451159	1065447	1342053	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Jan-24- 2024	Renewal of IR Due	ZOOMDATA	PRegistered	New Zealand
022103- 0451160	1342053	1342053	N/A	Jan- 24- 2017	N/A	Feb-15-2019	21 Month Refusal Deadline	ZOOMDATA	Cambodia (abandoned?)